

Hall of the House of Representatives
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 387
TO LIMIT BODY ART PROCEDURES.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 387

Amend Senate Bill No. 387 as originally introduced:

Add Representative Ferguson as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "three (3)" and substitute "~~three (3)~~ five (5)"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "or" and substitute "~~or~~"

AND

Page 2, delete line 4 and substitute the following:

"(D) Permanent cosmetics; or
(E) Scarification;"

AND

Page 2, line 17, delete "Dermal" and substitute "Subdermal"

AND

Page 3, line 3, delete "practices" and substitute "practice"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 8 through 10 and substitute the following:
"attempt to perform the insertion of a subdermal implant."



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Ferguson
MGF/NJR - 03-20-2013 14:52:58
MGF512

Chief Clerk